© 2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS006325 www.fairchildsemi.com
October 1986
Revised March 2000
D
M
74A
S
651 • D

■ Guaranteed performance over industrial temperature
range (−40°C to +85°C) in 64-grade products
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Order Number Package Number Package Description
DM74AS651WM M24B 24-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300 Wide
DM74AS651NT N24C 24-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-100, 0.300 Wide
DM74AS652WM M24B 24-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300 Wide
DM74AS652NT N24C 24-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-100, 0.300 Wide
查询DM74AS652供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
D
M
74
A
S
65
1
•
D
M
74
A
S
65
2
Connection Diagram
Function Table
H = HIGH Level
L = LOW Level
X = Irrelevant
↑ = LOW-to-HIGH Transition
Note 1: The data output functions may be enabled or disabled by various signals at the GAB and GBA inputs. Data input functions are always enabled,
i.e., data at the bus pins will be stored on every LOW-to-HIGH transition on the clock inputs.
Note 2: If the select control is LOW, the clocks can occur simultaneously. If the select control is HIGH, the clocks must be staggered in order to load both
registers.
INPUTS DATA I/O (Note 1) OPERATION OR FUNCTION
GAB GBA CAB CBA SAB SBA
A1 B1
DM74AS651 DM74AS652THRU THRU
A8 B8
L H H or L H or L X X
Input Input
Isolation Isolation